1	[Gail Johnson Day - June 8, 2012]
2	
3	Resolution declaring June 8, 2012, as Gail Johnson Day in the City and County of San
4	Francisco and commending her on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the
5	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 36 years of service to the City and County of
6	San Francisco.
7	
8	WHEREAS, Gail Johnson is a native San Franciscan and a long-time resident of
9	Visitation Valley of District 10; and
10	WHEREAS, In 1976, Gail Johnson began her career with the City and County of San
11	Francisco working for the Hetch-Hetchy Water and Power Main Office; and
12	WHEREAS, Gail Johnson was promoted to Assistant Clerk in the Office of the Clerk of
13	the Board of Supervisors in June 1987; and
14	WHEREAS, Since her arrival in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Gai
15	Johnson has clerked hundreds of meetings during her tenure including all standing
16	committees of the Board of Supervisors; and
17	WHEREAS, Spanning her 36 years of service, Gail Johnson has served numerous
18	Clerks of the Board, Members of the Board of Supervisors, and Mayors; and
19	WHEREAS, Gail Johnson has been a resource to our ever-growing community and
20	has continued to serve our community by embracing her professional duties with an
21	uncompromising commitment to service; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors, with honor and sincere appreciation,
23	express our gratitude to Gail Johnson for her 36 years of quality service to the residents of the
24	City and County of San Francisco, and highly commend her for the manner in which she has
25	

1	carried out her duties and responsibilities, and hereby extend our congratulations and best
2	wishes upon her retirement; and, be it
3	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares June 8, 2012, "Gail
4	Johnson Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	